
 

Tribal Co-chair Curtis Munoz (Kiowa Tribe) (580) 654-1975 Nethkuplega@yahoo.com    
Agency Co-chair   David Jewett (ORD)  (202) 564-6705  Jewett.David@epa.gov 

Agency Representatives 
Region 1 Robert (Bob) Hillger  (617) 918-8660 Hillger.Robert@epa.gov 
Region 2 Kai Tang (732) 321-4364 Tang.Kai@epa.gov 
Region 4 Thomas (Tom) Baugh  (404) 562-8275 Baugh.ThomasL@epa.gov 
Region 5 Carole Braverman  (312) 353-7359 Braverman.Carole@epa.gov 
Region 6 Mark Allen (214) 665-2719 Allen.Mark@epa.gov 
Region 7 Brenda Groskinsky (913) 551-7188 Groskinsky.Brenda@epa.gov 
 Alternate: Amber Tucker (913) 551-7565 Tucker.Amber@epa.gov 
Region 8 Patti Tyler (303) 312-6081 Tyler.Patti@epa.gov 
Region 9 Destinee Cooper  (415) 972-3790 Cooper.Destinee@epa.gov 
Region 10 Lon Kissinger (206) 553-2115 Kissinger.Lon@epa.gov  
AIEO TBD   
OAR Adam Baumgart-Getz (919) 541-0386 Baumgart-Getz.Adam@epa.gov 
OCHP Theodore (Ted) Coopwood (202) 564-2197 Coopwood.Theodore@epa.gov 
OEI Elizabeth (Beth) Jackson  (202) 566-0626 Jackson.Elizabeth@epa.gov  
OCSPP Karen Hamernik (202) 564-8457 Hamernik.Karen@epa.gov 
ORD John McKernan (513) 569-7415 McKernan.John@epa.gov  
OSWER David Charters (732) 906-6825 Charters.Davidw@epa.gov 
OW Felicia Wright (202) 566-1886 Wright.Felicia@epa.gov 

Tribal Representatives  
Region 1 TBD    
Region 2 Neil Patterson (Tuscarora Nation) (716) 297-9982 Neil.Pattersonjr@gmail.com 
Region 4 Katie Tiger (Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians) (828) 497-1832 Katerenw@nc-cherokee.com 
 Alternate:Gintautas Zavadzkas (Miccosukee Tribe FL) (305) 223-8380 Gintasz@miccosukeetribe.com 

Region 5 Jeffrey Mears (Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin) (920) 869-4555 JMears@oneidanation.org 
Region 6 Curtis Munoz (Kiowa Tribe) (580) 654-1975 Nethkuplega@yahoo.com 
Region 7 Denise Jensen (Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska) (402) 878-4060 Denise.jensen@winnebagotribe.com  
Region 8 Mike Durglo (Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes) (406) 883-2888 Miked@cskt.org 
 Alternate: Scott Clow (Ute Mountain Ute Tribe) (970) 564-5432 Sclow@utemountain.org 
Region 9 Carley Whitecrane (Karuk Tribe) (530) 627-3446 Cwhitecrane@karuk.us 
Region 10 LeeJuan Tyler (Shoshone Bannock Tribes) (208) 478-3803 Ltyler@sbtribes.com 
(ID, OR, WA) Alternate: Kelly Wright (Shoshone Bannock Tribes) (208) 236-1049 Kwright@sbtribes.com 

Region 10 (Alaska) Orville Huntington (Tanana Chiefs Conference) (907) 452-8251x3256 Orville.Huntington@tananachiefs.org 

Executive Secretary   Monica Rodia (Agency ORD) (202) 564-8322  Rodia.Monica@epa.gov 

 


